BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT
BRANCH

FALL DATA 2019
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
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NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
MTWTFS TTFC
A000 0100 ENGLO083L14 111 9.1510.20
8 AO000 0100 PSYC2010L12 11 9.3010.45
8 AO000 0100 MATH1105L14 11 12.0013.35
8 AO000 0100 GBUS1010L03 11 13.0014.15
0110 CIVL1240L01 111 8.00 8.50
0110 CIVL2560L01 11 8.00 9.15
0110 CIVL1480L01 111 9.00 9.50
0110 CIVL2620L01 11 9.3010.45
0110 CIVL1430L01 111 10.0010.50
0110 CIVL1120L01 111 11.0011.50
0110 CIVL1320L01 11 11.0012.15
0110 CIVL1121101 1 12.20 14.10
0110 CIVL1321L01 1 12.3014.20
0112A CULN1112101 11 8.00 9.15
0112A CULN2409L01 111 8.0012.40
0112A CULN1203L01 11 9.3010.45
0112A CULN1223L01 11 11.3012.45
0112B CULN2303L01 11 8.0012.00
0112B CULN1103L01 111 9.00 9.50
0112B CULN1207L01 111 10.0012.00
0112B CULN2303L01 11 12.3014.40
0112B CULN1207L01 111 12.3015.10
0114 ASDV1205L01 111 8.00 9.10
0114 ASDV2115L01 11 8.00 9.50
0114 ASDV2620L01 111 9.2010.30
0114 ASDV1220L01 11 10.0011.50
0114 ASDV2550L01 111 10.4011.50
0114 ASDV2520L01 111 12.2013.30
0114 ASDV2440L01 11 12.2014.10
0116 ARTS1200L01 111 7.00 7.50
0116 PSYC2010L20 11  8.00 10.30
0116 ARTS1200LO5 11 9.3010.45
0116 PSYC2010L23 111 11.0012.05
0116 ARTS1100LO2 11 11.0013.30
0116 BIOL2032L06 11 13.00 14.15
0116 DGMD2520L01 11 14.0015.50
0300 SFSE1003L01 11 7.00 7.50
0300 SFSE1003L02 11 8.00 8.50
0300 SFSE1003L10 1 8.00 9.15
0300 SFSE1003L03 11 9.00 9.50
0300 SFSE1003L11 1 9.3010.45
0300 SFSE1003L04 11 10.0010.50
0300 SFSE1003L05 11 11.0011.50
0300 SFSE1003L07 1 11.0012.15
0300 SFSE1003L06 11 12.0012.50
0300 MCIS1005L04 1 12.0013.35
0300 SFSE1003L12 1  12.3013.45
0300 SFSE1003L08 1 13.0014.15
0300 SFSE1003L13 1 14.0015.15
0300 SFSE1003L09 1 14.30 15.45
0301 WELD1003LO1 111 7.00 8.35
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PAGE NUM 2 RELATION OTHER

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
A000 0301 WELD1103L01 11 7.00 9.15 18 1,000
AO000 0301 WELD1205L01 111 8.4511.25 19 1,000
AO000 0301 WELD1403L01 11 9.2511.40 19 1,000
A000 0301 WFMA1003L04 11 12.3013.45 14 1,000
AO000 0301 INTC2700L01 11 13.00 14.50 17 1,000
A000 0301 WFMA1003LO3 11 15.1516.30 16 1,000
A000 0302 ARTS2000L01 111 8.00 8.50 30 459
A000 0302 ARTS1100L01 1 8.00 9.15 28 459
A000 0302 INTC2500L01 11 10.0011.50 19 459
A000 0302 INTC1030L01 11 10.0011.50 29 459
A000 0302 ARTS1200L02 111 12.0012.50 27 459
AO000 0302 INTC2300L01 11 13.0014.50 8 459
A000 0302 INTC2300L02 11 13.0014.50 15 459
A000 0302 INTC2400L01 11 15.0016.50 13 459
AO000 0500 ETRN1004L01 111 8.00 9.50 17 4,709
AO00 0500 ETRN2840L01 11 8.00 9.50 17 4,709
AO000 0500 ETRNZ2120L01 111 10.0011.10 17 4,709
A000 0500 ETRN1303LO1 11 10.0011.50 19 4,709
AO000 0500 ETRN2620L01 111 11.2012.30 16 4,709
A000 0500C ELEC2109L01 11111 8.0010.40 12 315
A000 0500C ELEC2204L01 11111 10.5011.50 12 315
A000 0500C ELEC2205L01 11111 12.2013.50 12 315
AO000 0501 CLTS1453L01 111 8.00 9.10 9 2,394
A000 0501 MLTS1030L01 11 8.3010.20 22 2,394
A000 0501 CLTS2203L01 111 9.2010.30 9 2,394
A000 0501 CLTS1410L01 11 10.3013.05 9 2,394
A000 0501 CLTS2060LO01 111 10.4011.30 9 2,394
A000 0501 CLTS2061L02 1 12.0013.50 9 2,394
A000 0503A AUTO1604L01 11111 8.0010.40 16 2,080
A000 0503A AUTO2204L01 11 10.5012.00 12 2,080
A000 0503A AUTO2204L01 11 12.3015.00 12 2,080
A000 0503E AUTO1002L01 1 10.50 12.40 16 308
A000 0503G AUTO2114101 11 8.0010.40 12 5,135
A000 0503G AUTO1225L01 111 8.0012.40 12 5,135
A000 0503G AUTO1504L01 11 12.0014.40 16 5,135
A000 0504 MTTC2304L01 11111 8.00 9.30 7 3,528
A000 0504 MTTC2404L01 11111 9.4011.10 7 3,528
A000 0504 MTTC2504L01 11111 11.4013.10 9 3,528
A000 0504 MTTC2604L01 11111 13.1514.45 9 3,528
AO000 0601A INTE1100L01 11111 8.00 9.45 25 775
AO000 0601A INTE2020L01 111 9.5511.30 17 775
AO000 0601A INTE1200L01 11 9.5512.10 25 775
AO000 0601A INTE2840L01 111 12.0013.35 15 775
AO00 0601A INTE2850L01 11 12.4014.55 13 775
A000 0601G INTE2112L01 111 8.00 9.35 18 748

8 AO000 0601G INTE2110L01 111 9.5511.30 25 748
A000 0601G INTE2113L01 11 10.0012.15 17 748
8 AO000 0601G INTE1210L01 11 12.4515.00 24 748

AO000 0601G INTE2033L01 111 13.4515.15 12 748
A000 0602 DRFT1106L01 11111 8.0011.30 16 459
AO00 0602 DRFT2106L01 11111 12.1515.45 16 459
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PAGE NUM 3 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
A000 0603 DRFT1306L01 11111 8.0011.30 10 3,111
A000 0603 DRFT2303L01 11111 12.1515.05 6 3,111
8 AO000 0605A DGMD2700L01 11 8.00 9.50 28 744
A000 0605A DGMD1100L01 11 8.00 9.50 23 744
8 AO000 0605A DGMD2500L01 11 10.0011.50 28 744
A000 0605A DGMD1120L01 11 10.0011.50 23 744
8 AO000 0605A DGMD2510L01 11 12.0013.50 26 744
A000 0605A DGMD1130L01 11 12.0013.50 23 744
A000 0605A CMCN1170L01 11 15.3016.45 19 744
A000 0605A DGMD1130L02 11 17.00 18.50 20 744
A000 0605A DGMD1100L02 11 17.0018.50 17 744
A000 0605A DGMD1120L02 11 19.0020.50 18 744
8 AO000 0605B DGMD1140L01 11 8.0010.15 24 620
8 AO000 0605B ARTS2250L01 11 11.0013.50 21 620
8 AO000 0605B ARTS1210L01 11 12.00 14.50 22 620
8 AO000 0605B ARTS1010L01 11 14.3016.45 23 620
8 AO000 0605B DGMD1140L02 11 19.0020.50 19 620
A000 0607 INTC2200L02 11 10.0011.50 18 546
A000 0607 MATHO083L41 11 13.0014.15 20 546
A000 0607 INTC2070L01 11 13.0014.50 9 546
A000 0607 INTC2070L02 11 15.00 16.50 9 546
A000 0607 INTC2680L01 11 15.0016.50 25 546
A000 0609B HACR1106L01 11111 8.00 9.50 18 374
A000 0609B HACR1206L01 11111 10.00 11.50 18 374
A000 0609B HACR1002LO1 11 12.2013.35 18 374
4 G000 0114 AVMT2407L01 11111 8.0014.30 12 5,301
4 G000 0115 AVMT2107L01 11111 8.0014.30 12 5,301
4 G000 0116 AVMT1107LO01 11111 8.00 14.00 15 5,301
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT SLCC - LAFAYETTE CAMPUS
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 14:38:26
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 3

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 13
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 16
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 130
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 130

NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo
NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS

NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SLCC - LAFAYETTE CAMPUS
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 14:38:26
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 20
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 363
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,802 3,802
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,800 1,000 2,800
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 427 427
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 32,670 18,150 50,820
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,807 8,807
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,604 7,604
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 23.7 0 15.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 23.3 0 15.0
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 86.3 0 86.3
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 20
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 363
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,802 3,802
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,800 1,000 2,800
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 427 427
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 32,670 18,150 50,820
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,807 8,807
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,604 7,604
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 23.7 0 15.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 23.3 0 15.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 86.3 .0 86.3



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SLCC - LAFAYETTE CAMPUS
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 14:38:26
PAGE NUM 2
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 42

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 747

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 7,780 296 8,076

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,780 2,100 5,880
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 988 32 1,020

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 67,230 37,350 104,580
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 20,677 440 21,117
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 15,560 592 16,152
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 26.1 15 17.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 231 1.6 154

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 75.3 1345 76.5

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 42

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 747

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 7,780 296 8,076

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,780 2,100 5,880
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 988 32 1,020

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 67,230 37,350 104,580
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 20,677 440 21,117
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 15,560 592 16,152
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 26.1 15 17.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 231 1.6 154

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 75.3 1345 76.5

* WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



